Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castaneda

Administration Division Management of Information & Records Division
130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucsom, Arizona 85714
_ Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 - Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 » Fax: (520) 791-6666

September 5, 2019

Nicholas Wayne Eggman
SphereX Distilleries

14 S. Arizona Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85701

RE: Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 70387
d.b.a. SphereX Distilleries

Dear Mr. Eggman:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for
a Series 18, Craft Distiller, which was received in our office on August 6, 2019. The
Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday,
October 1, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor

Tucson, AZ 85701

Should you have any questioné pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at
(520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

SN Y

Julie Ca%‘aneda
Clerk of the Board

Enclosure



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Date of Posting: Q{/{ S;Z(C\ Date of Posting Removal: q / '+// (q

SphereX Distilleries
Applicant’s Name: Eggman Nicholas Wayne

Last First Middle

Business Address: 3780 E. 44th Street, No. 116 Tucson 85713 ..

Street City Iip

License #: 710387

| hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, | posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days.

M ft%wau-a %zss %&wu— Z$ ([ -oro

Print Name of City/County Official Title Phone Number
Signature Date Sigﬁed

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents.

If you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division.

8/21/2015 Page 1 of 1
Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castafieda

Administration Division Management of Information & Records Divislon
130 W. Congress, §"Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizana 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (620) 724-8449  Fax; (520)222-0448 Phone: (620) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 7916666

TO: Development Services, Zoning Division

FROM: Katrina Martinez
Administrative Specialist

DATE: August 13, 2019

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License

Attached is the application of; b
Nicholas Wayne Eggman ?
d.b.a. SphereX Distilleries o

3780 E. 44th Street, No. 116 i
Tucson, AZ 856713 [

15 &4
Wil

i

e 3

Arizona Liquor License Job No. 70887 ~in
Series 18, Craft Distiller o
New License X e

Person Transfer ol
Location Transfer / 1

ZONING REPORT DATE:E i Ig “ ’

Will current zoning regulations petmit the issuance of the license at this location?

Yes D/ No (]

If No, please explain;

Pima Gount ing Inspector \

When complete, please return to cob mail@pima.gov




State of Arizona
Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

Created 08/02/2019 @ 04:53:00 PM
Local Governing Body Report

LICENSE

Number: v Type: 018 CRAYFT DISTILLER h
Name: SPHEREX DISTILLERIDS
State: I’ending
Issue Date: Expiration Dater
Original Tssue Date;
Location: 3780 E44TH STREET

#116

TUCSON, AZ 85713

USA
Mailing Address; J4.8 ARIZONA AVENUE

TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA
Phone: (480)430-0655
Alt, Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM

AGENT

Nanse: NICHOLAS WAYNE EGGMAN
Gender: Male

Corréspondence Address:. 14 8§ ARIZONA AVENUE
TUCSON, AZ: 85701

LISA

Plione: (480)430-0655

Alt. Phone:

Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM
OWNER

‘Name: SPHEREX LLC

Contact Name: NICHOLAS WAYNE BEGGMAN

Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AZ-CC File Miimber, 1977138 State of Incorporation;: AZ

Incorporation Pate: 04/24/2019

Correspondence Address: 148 ARIZONAAVENUE
TUCSON, AZ. 85701

USA.
Phone: (480)430-0655
Al Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM

Officers / Stockholders
Page lof4




Name: Tale: % Interest:
SOUTH ARIZONA AVENUE PARTNERS LLC Managing Member 100.60

SOUTH ARIZONA AVENUE PARTNERS LLC -

Member
Name: MONARCH SERVICES LLC
Contact Name: NICHOLAS WAYNE EGGMAN
Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AZ CC File Number; L17225093 State of Incorporation: AZ

Incorporation Date: 117307201 1
‘Correspondence Address: 14 S ARIZONA AVENUE
TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA
Phone: ‘ (480)430-0655
Al Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM
EBH HOLDINGS LLC - Managing Member
Narne: JOHN WESLEY HARDIN
Genden: Male

Correspondence Address: 14 SARIZONA AVENUE
TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA
Phone: (520)719-9462
Alt, Phone:
Email: JOHUN. HIGHWIRE@GMAIL.COM
MONARCH SERVICES LLC - Member
Nane: NICHOLAS WAYNE EGGMAN
Grender: Male

Correspondence Address: 14 S ARIZONA AVENUE
TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA

Phone: (4803430-0655
Alt. Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM

SPHEREX LLC - Managing Member
Narrie: SOUTH ARIZONA AVENUE PARTNERS LLC
Contact Name: NICHOLAS WAYNE EGGMAN
Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AZ:CC File Number; 1940101 State of Incorporation: AZ
Incorporation Date: 01/25/2018

Correspondence Address: 14 S ARIZONA AVENUE
TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA
Phone: (4804 30-0655
All, Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM
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SOUTH ARIZONA AVENUE PARTNERS LLC -

Member
Name: EBH HOLDINGS LLC
Contact Name: NICHOLAS WAYNE EGGMAN
Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AZ CC File Number: 1928821 State of Incorporation: AZ
Incorporation Date: 12/13/2018

Correspondence Address: 14 S ARIZONA AVENUE

TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA
Phone: (480)430-0655
Alt. Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Application Number: 70387

Application Type: New Application
Created Date: =UTIBIZ0T ‘B[ 9— (9
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
018 Craft Distiller
1)  Ifyouintend to operate the business while your application is pending yoﬁ will need an interim

2)

3)

4

5)

6)
7)

8)

@

AMENDMENT

permit pursuant to A.R.S.§4-203.01. Would you like to apply for an Interim Permit?
If yes, after completing this application, please go back to your Licensing screen, under New License
Application choose "Interim Permit” from the drop-down window.
No
Have you submitted a questionnaire? Each person listed must submit a questionnaire and mail in a
fingerprint card along with a $22. processing fee per card.
Yes
Are you a tenant? (A person who holds the lease of a property; a lessee)
Yes
A Document of type SUPPLEMENTAL INFO is required.
Is there a penalty if lease is not fuifilled?
Yes
What is the penalty?
Loss of $700 security deposit and Landlord Lockout
Are you a sub-tenant? (A person who holds a lease which was given to another person (tenant) for all
or part of a property)
No
Are you the owner?
No
Are you a purchaser?
No
Are you a management company?
No

-Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the city or town of which it is located?

= Neo ., Pl Couy
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SOUTH ARIZONA AVENUE PARTNERS LLC -

Member
Name: EBH HOLDINGS LLC
Contact Naine! NICHOLAS WAYNE EGGMAN
Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AZ CC File Wumber: 1928821 State of Incorporation: AZ
Incorporation Date; 12/13/2018 '

Correspondence Address: 14 8 ARIZONA AVENUE

TUCSON, AZ 85701

USA
Phone: (4801430-0655
Alt. Phone:
Email: NICK@HIGHWIRETUCSON.COM

APPLICATION INFORMATION

App]icaﬁou Number; 70387

Application Type: New Application ‘
Created Date: —emaery <% f 19 S0

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

018 Craft Distiller

1

6)
7
8)

9

If you intend to operate the business while your application is pending you will need an interim
permit pursuant to AR §4-203.01. Would you like to apply for an Interim Permit?
Ifyes, after completing this-application, please go back to your Licensing screen, under New License
Application-choose "Interio Permit” from the drop-down window.

No »
Héve you submitted a questipnnaire? Each person listed must submit a questionnaire and-mail in a
fingerprint card along with'a $22. processing fee per card.

Yes
Aze you 4 tenani? (A person who holds the lease of a property;a lessee)

Yes

A Document of type SUPPLEMENTAL INFQ is required,
1 there d penalty if Tease is not fulfilled?

Yes

What is the penalty?

Loss of $700 scourity deposit and Landlord Lockout
Are you a sub-tenant? (A person who holds a lease which was given to another person-(tenant) for all

or part'of a property)

No
Are youthe owner?
No
Are youa purchaser?
No
Are you a management company?
No
Is the Business located within the incorporated limiis of the city or town of which itis located?
Yes

Page 3 of 4




10y What is the total money borrowed for the business not including the lease?
Please list lenders/pecple owed money for the business.
Nong-Capital Contributions
11} Have you provided a diagram of your premises?

Yes
12y Isibere a drive through window on the premises?
No
13)  If there is a patio please indicate contiguous or non-contiguous within 3¢ feet.
No .
14y Is your licensed premises now closed due to constrction, renovation or redesign or rebuild?
No
DOCUMENTS
DOCUMENT TYPE : FILE NAME UPLOADED DATE
ALIEN STATUS Eggman Q Certs ASF DL.pdf 0771872019
DIAGRAMFLOOR PLAN Floor Plan.pdf 071872019
SUPPLEMENTAL INFO Flow Chart.pdf 07/18/2019
QUESTIONNAIRE Hardin Q Attach Ceits.pdf (07/1872019

Page 4.0f 4
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